

WPMS No. 2106 of 2015

with

WPMS No. 2453 of 2017

with

WPMS No. 173 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/ petitioners in WPMS No. 2106 of 2015.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Advocate, holding brief of Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate for petitioner in WPMS No. 173 of 2019.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no. 3

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Mukesh Kaparwan, Advocate for respondent no. 2 in WPMS No. 173 of 2019.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list these matters on 26.11.2019, after fresh cases.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

06.11.2019