

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2453 of 2017</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate submits that she has been instructed by the petitioner to appear on his behalf. She further submits that she has been informed by Mr. C.K. Sahrma that now he has no authority to appear on behalf of the petitioner.</p> <p>In such view of the matter, the case is adjourned for one week to enable Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner in the Registry.</p> <p>List this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 23.03.2022</p> <p><i>Aswal</i></p>

--	--	--	--