

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2106 of 2015</p> <p>WPMS No. 2453 of 2017</p> <p>WPMS No. 173 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Dr. K.H. Gupta, Advocate for respondent nos.1/3 and 1/4.</p> <p>Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Mukesh Kaparwan, Advocate for respondent no. 10.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent no. 10 submits that his client has passed away on 13.02.2023. He undertakes to supply the name of legal representatives of respondent no. 10 to learned counsel for the petitioner, in writing, within three weeks.</p> <p>Application for substituting legal heirs of respondent no. 10 shall be filed by the petitioner, within four weeks thereafter.</p> <p>List on 09.05.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 28.02.2023</p> <p><i>Arpan</i></p>

