

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2453 of 2017</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate for respondent no. 6.</p> <p><u>Delay Condonation Application (I.A. No. 12566 of 2023)</u> <u>Substitution Application (I.A. No. 12565 of 2023)</u></p> <p>3. There is delay of 53 days in filing this substitution application. The delay condonation application being not opposed by respondents is allowed and the delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.</p> <p>4. For the reasons indicated in Substitution Application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>5. Let legal representatives of respondent no.3 be substituted.</p> <p>6. Amended memo of parties be filed within ten days.</p> <p>7. List on 25.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 28.07.2023</p> <p>Navin</p>